title and interest in the said land described in 
the First Schedule hereunder written (with no 
right to the Prospective Purchaser to claim 
any separate sub-division and/or right to 
exclusive possession of any portion of the 
said land) for a lump sum agreed and 
quantified consideration of Rs.3,25,000/- 
(Rupees three lacs twenty five thousand only) 
to be paid by the Prospective Purchaser to the 
Holders at the time and in the manner stated 
in Clause 2 hereof;

b)      K. Raheja Development Corporation, (as 
Developers) agree to build the said building 
named ‘Raheja Towers’, having the

[...]

as Developers for the prospective 
Purchaser, the Developers shall build for and 
as unit/s to belong to the Prospective 
Purchaser, the said premises (details whereof 
are set out in the Third Schedule hereunder 
written) for a lump sum agreed and 
quantified consideration of Rs. 5,07,000/- 
(Rupees five lacs seven thousand only) to be 
paid by the Prospective Purchaser to the 
Developers at the time and in the manner set 
out in Clause 3 hereof.  The said premises 
shall have the amenities set out in the Fourth 

Schedule hereunder written.

....................................................................